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Subject
Actuarial Release 15-029 - Actuarial Information Available

As of July 23, 2015 the following information is now available on the FTP site:

2016 Actuarial Data Master for the 8/31, 9/30, 10/31 Filing Date, YTD, and Daily
Files.
2016 Special Provisions for the 8/31, 9/30, 10/31 Filing Date.

Users can find this information in the following directories:

2016 Actuarial Data Master are in the References/Actuarial_Data_Master/2016
directory.
2016 Special Provisions are in the Special_Provisions/2016 directory.

Additional notes and details regarding this data release:

2016 Special Provisions, ADM, and related files are released for the 8/31, 9/30,
and 10/31 filings except for PRF/API and Whole-Farm Revenue Protection (WFRP).

Please notify your data processing representative that this information is available
for downloading. For questions regarding the actuarial information, please contact
Ron Tilly by Phone at (816) 926-1137, or via email to ronald.tilly@rma.usda.gov.

Archived release bulletins are located online at Actuarial Bulletins.

https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/actuarial-release/2015/actuarial-release-15-029
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3727
mailto:ronald.tilly@rma.usda.gov
https://www.rma.usda.gov/Policy-and-Procedure/Bulletins-and-Memos/Actuarial-Releases


File Name Contains Record
Count

2016_ADM_Daily_150723.zipA00030_InsuranceOffer_Daily.txt
A00045_Map_Daily.txt
A00050_Quality_Daily.txt
A00070_SubsidyPercent_Daily.txt
A00200_Date_Daily.txt
A00410_Class_Daily.txt
A00420_Commodity_Daily.txt
A00430_CommodityType_Daily.txt
A00450_CroppingPractice_Daily.txt
A00460_InsurancePlan_Daily.txt
A00470_IntendedUse_Daily.txt
A00510_Practice_Daily.txt
A00530_SubClass_Daily.txt
A00540_Type_Daily.txt
A00550_DocumentStructure_Daily.txt
A00570_InsuranceOption_Daily.txt
A01005_AreaRiskRate_Daily.txt
A01010_BaseRate_Daily.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_Daily.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_Daily.txt
A01060_OptionRate_Daily.txt
A01070_Proration_Daily.txt
A01090_UnitDiscount_Daily.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_Daily.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_Daily.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_Daily.txt
A01210_Statement_Daily.txt

45,917
12,273
21
57
45,917
3
45
180
19
2
3
252
2
239
1
4
142,956
24,977
368,090
5,139
97,946
384
2
2,334,753
12,069
353,184
1,169



File Name Contains Record
Count

2016_ADM_Filing_0831.zip A00030_InsuranceOffer_Filing.txt
A00045_Map_Filing.txt
A00200_Date_Filing.txt
A01005_AreaRiskRate_Filing.txt
A01010_BaseRate_Filing.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_Filing.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_Filing.txt
A01060_OptionRate_Filing.txt
A01070_Proration_Filing.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_Filing.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_Filing.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_Filing.txt

37,553
4,869
37,553
122,712
19,247
289,595
3,432
80,807
384
2,252,082
11,238
277,652

2016_ADM_Filing_0930.zip A00030_InsuranceOffer_Filing.txt
A00045_Map_Filing.txt
A00200_Date_Filing.txt
A01005_AreaRiskRate_Filing.txt
A01010_BaseRate_Filing.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_Filing.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_Filing.txt
A01060_OptionRate_Filing.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_Filing.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_Filing.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_Filing.txt

1,383
45
1,383
1,152
1,239
11,424
45
4,692
17,685
54
17,094

2016_ADM_Filing_1031.zip A00030_InsuranceOffer_Filing.txt
A00045_Map_Filing.txt
A00200_Date_Filing.txt
A01005_AreaRiskRate_Filing.txt
A01010_BaseRate_Filing.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_Filing.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_Filing.txt
A01060_OptionRate_Filing.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_Filing.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_Filing.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_Filing.txt

6,981
7,359
6,981
19,092
4,491
67,071
1,662
12,447
64,986
777
58,438



File Name Contains Record
Count

2016_ADM_YTD.zip A00010_AdmLayout_YTD.txt
A00030_InsuranceOffer_YTD.txt
A00045_Map_YTD.txt
A00050_Quality_YTD.txt
A00070_SubsidyPercent_YTD.txt
A00200_Date_YTD.txt
A00410_Class_YTD.txt
A00420_Commodity_YTD.txt
A00430_CommodityType_YTD.txt
A00440_County_YTD.txt
A00450_CroppingPractice_YTD.txt
A00460_InsurancePlan_YTD.txt
A00470_IntendedUse_YTD.txt
A00480_Interval_YTD.txt
A00490_IrrigationPractice_YTD.txt
A00500_OrganicPractice_YTD.txt
A00510_Practice_YTD.txt
A00520_State_YTD.txt
A00530_SubClass_YTD.txt
A00540_Type_YTD.txt
A00550_DocumentStructure_YTD.txt
A00560_EndorsementLength_YTD.txt
A00570_InsuranceOption_YTD.txt
A00580_RateMethod_YTD.txt
A00590_SpoiGroup_YTD.txt
A00810_Price_YTD.txt
A01005_AreaRiskRate_YTD.txt
A01010_BaseRate_YTD.txt
A01020_Beta_YTD.txt
A01030_ComboRevenueFactor_YTD.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_YTD.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_YTD.txt
A01060_OptionRate_YTD.txt
A01070_Proration_YTD.txt
A01090_UnitDiscount_YTD.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_YTD.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_YTD.txt
A01110_HistoricalRevenueCapping_YTD.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_YTD.txt
A01210_Statement_YTD.txt

1,020
227,780
152,607
252
331
233,786
14
81
246
3,166
51
19
8
39
3
3
540
50
5
343
20
1
29
4
18
62,485
11,808,828
107,936
37,500
859,140
1,894,605
29,367
592,219
384
817
3,710,448
132,855
17,742
2,040,356
6,229



File Name Contains Record
Count

2016_SPOI_0831.zip 2016 Special Provisions 08/31 Filing Date 1,153
2016_SPOI_0930.zip 2016 Special Provisions 09/30 Filing Date 84
2016_SPOI_1031.zip 2016 Special Provisions 10/31 Filing Date 355


